900403527 04/25/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM424906

04

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Primo products IIc	04/02/0017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA OWNI FRIO Name: omnifiro beverage Company LLC NC Street Address: P.O. Box 102 City: Twinsburg: State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44087 Entity Type: Corporation: OHIO -UMITED LIABILI MY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	D. Apparto Mr.		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3667300	 OMNI FRIO	BEVERAGE	CREATIONS	30 4 5 3 3 3 4 5	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3302536658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail:

Phone:

330-253-2225

Email:

johng@inventorshelp.com

Correspondent Name:

law offices of john d. gugliotta

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 506

Address Line 4:

Richfield, OHIO 44286

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John D. Gugliotta	Programme assessment		
SIGNATURE:					
DATE SIGNED:		04/25/2017			
To the second of the contract of	1 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 T	Programme Section 1. The Control of	5.44 17 1 19 17		CENTRAL OF PRESENT AND

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0473

900403527

Exhibit B1 - Form of Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED REGISTRATION (this "Assignment") is made as of April 3, 2017, by and between Omnifrio Beverage Company, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and Primo Products, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignor").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, all of its worldwide rights, title and interests in and to: (i) the OMNI FRIO BEVERAGE CREATIONS trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby, (ii) U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3667300, and (iii) all rights to sue for past infringement of the foregoing trademark and retain damages collected thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Primo Products, LLC

By: Mark Com

Printed Name: Mark Cartanda

The Can

Exhibit B2 - Form of Patent Assignment

13